

• Every effort has been made to provide correct and accurate information.

• For personal use only. For permission to reproduce multiple copies, please contact us at contact@whyquiltsmatter.org.

Bonnie K. Browning Biography

Bonnie K. Browning is a professional quiltmaker, author, editor, quilt instructor and certified quilt judge; and she has been the executive show director at the American Quilter's Society (AQS) in Paducah, Kentucky since 1994. She has written nine quilting books, published by the AQS; and she edited the *AQS Update* newsletter and contributes to the *AQS On Point* e-newsletter. Her numerous awards include third place in the Other Techniques category for her quilt *A Little Bit of Candlewicking* at the 1986 AQS Quilt Show & Contest, Paducah, Kentucky. This quilt and a miniature are in the collection of The National Quilt Museum. Two of Bonnie's quilts (the first textiles) are in the Artists of Iowa Collection, Waterloo, Iowa. Bonnie teaches quilting across the U.S., Australia, Turkey, Japan, Canada, Bali and Indonesia; and she attended the Bernina Teachers Reunion in Switzerland. She was instrumental in starting the popular *Quilt Camp for Kids* at the Museum of the American Quilter's Society. Bonnie served as a technical director for the AQS television show *American Quilter* on Lifetime Real Women. She has appeared on television programs including *American Quilter, Simply Quilts, Quilts, Secrets Hidden in Fabric* and *Sew Young, Sew Fun* on PBS.